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am. LONDON NEWS0
0, 8.0 LONDON NEwsS
+0 Correspondence School Ses-s
30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Brigadier Bridge
10.20 For My Lady: "The Hitsof Home"
10.40 "The British IndustriesFair: Science to the Rescue," byJvan, Airey
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 From Our Library
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in ji «lat (‘"‘Hammer-
Klavier’’) BeethovenViolin Sonata No. 4 in D

Handel
3.30 In Varied Mood3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light Music
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreelme Locel News Service
7.15 Sports Talk by Gordon"Hutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Coneertgebouw Orchestra of
. Amsterdam
Leonora Overture No, 2

Beethoven
7.46 ETHEL GIBSON (violin)and ESTHER PARKER (piano)Sonata in G Minor Tartini
Sarabande Handel
(A Studio Recital)

8. 1 KATHLEEN SAWYER
(Wellington contralto)
The’ Tryst Sibelius
I Love Thee Grieg*Twas April
To the Forest Tchaikovski
(A Studio Reeital)

‘8.16 Toseanini, and the NBC}
Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 8 in F

f Beethoven
‘842 By-Paths of Literature:"The Independence of William
Cobbett,"’ by John Reid
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.30 Royal Opera House Orca-estra, Covent Garden
Corteges Rawsthorne
(BBC Programme)7.0 NaAnCY EVaNS (contralto).Max Gilbert (viola), Myers

Foggin (piano)Two Songs, Op. 91 Brahms
10. 0 London Radio Orghestra in
a light -orchestral programmeconducted by Denis Wright(BBC Progremme)
11 0 London News and HomeNews from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN7> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

Op.m. Tea Time Tunes0. Songs of the Shows.30 Famous Orchestras
0 After .Dinner -Music. 0 "Fool’s® Paradise," featur-ing the comedians . NauntonWayne and Basil Radford
(BBC Programme)8.30 Revue /2. 0 Rumba Rhythm and Tangoes

9.15 = Gracie Fields
9.30 Popular Pianists9.45 Norman Cloutier Orchestra10.0 Players and Singers10.30 Close. down

[Dz2iy) Aeektan
4.30 p.m... Light Orchestral Music
5. @ Variety
6.30 Dinner Mussic7.30 "Sparrows of London"8. 0 Listeners’ Classical Corner10. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ — SUBSCRIPTIONS, —Paid in advance at any Money Orde:Office: "Twelve months, 12/-; si»
months, 6/-.Alt mes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and 4
not be reprinted without permission.

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
While Parliament is being broad-cast from 2YA, this station’s pub-lished programmes will be

_ pre-sented from 2YC
6. 0am. LUNDON NEWS
7. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-
9.30 Local Weather ConditionsCurrent Célling Prices.9.32 Morning Star: Essie Ack-land (contralto)9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. TALK: Playthingsfor Small Chiidren
10.28-10.30 Time Signals.10.40 For My Lady: Dickens andMusic seg

12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
The Concerto (46th of series)Concerto for Flute and Strings

BoughtonDenbigh Suite Jacob
(BBC Programme)

2.30 Music by Richard StraussTill Eulenspiegel’s MerryPranks
Waltzes from the ‘"Rosenka-valier"

3. 0 Afternoon. Serenade
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Songs and Tunes of AllNations
4.30 Children’s Hour: A Mac-
Dowell Evening presented byEthel Mackay
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC* Newsree]7. 0 Stock Market Report7.15 "Letter Home: The Wil-liams Family," by Norma Cooper
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME"{ Pulled Out a Plum":
Gramophan presents some of thelatest recordings
7.48 SHIRLEY AUSTIN TURTLE
(soprano) |
Summertime Mallinson
Damon StangeAn Indian Lullaby MorganA Spring Fancy Densmore
(A Studio Reictal)

8. 0 Radio Theatre: "Dinner at
Eight"
Written by George Kauffman andEdna Ferber
Featured players: Madge
Thomas, Lou Vérnon, ~ LloydLamble and Joan Lord
The story of the play concerns
a shipowner, Oliver Jordan, whosebusiness is rapidly. heading to-wards bankruptcy, and his vapidwife. Millicent. Millicent has in-vited an aristocratic English coupleto dinner, and interwoven is the
plot of the tragedies, hopes andschemes of the guests she has in-
vited to meet them

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 THE WELLINGTON BOYS'
INSTITUTE SENIOR BAND
Guest Conductor: J. Drew
Fanfare
Overture: Lustspliel Bela
Cornet Duet: Two Little
Finches arr. WrightTone Poem: Labour and Love

Fietcher
Quintet: Believe Me if All
Those Endearing Young
Charms arr, ScotneyMarch: The Scindian Rimmer10.0 Rhythm on Record, com-

_ pered by ‘Turntable’
11. 0 London News and . Home
News from Brilain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAWS iota TON
6.30 p.m. Dance Music
6.45 Hawaiian Memories
7. 0 Revels in Rhythm
7.15 For the Pianist
7.30 Voices in Harmony
8.15 Music of the Footlights
(BBC Production)

8.45 Birthday of the Week
9. 0 Music by SchubertArtur Schnabel (piano)
Sonata in A (Posthumous)
9.34 Gerhard Husch {baritone) :

The QuestionerThe Evening Hours of LeisureMorning Greeting (the "Maidof the Mill’ Song Cycle)9.46 Henry Temianka (violin)and his Chamber OrchestraRondo in A
10. O Spotlight én Musie
10.30 Close down :

2N7|D) soon Sree |
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song,
a session with Something for A i
8.25 "Krazy Kapers’"’
8.0 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "Random Harvest"
9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. O Wellington District Weather
Report
Close down : ¥

Le oteem
8. Op.m. Concert Programme = *8.30 BBC Feature9.15 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

NV NAPIER
750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.32 Morning Variety
9.50 Morning Star: Pau Casals(cello)0.0 The Humphrey BishopShow .

10.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Variety3.30 Musical MasterpiecesSonata No. 6 in E Handel4.0 Bernard Levitov’s SalonOrchestra
4.15 Martin's Corner"
4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 For the Sportsman:Hawke’s Bay Sporting Fixturesdiscussed by our Sports EditorStation Announcements7.15 "Kidnapped"7.30 ‘EVENING PROGRAMMEFor the Bandsman45 Danny Malone (tenor)A Little Bit of Heaven BallI'll Take You Home AgainKathleen Westerndorf
Danny Boy WeatherleyWhen Irish Eyes Are ee

18. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Your Dancing Date:Jimmy Dorsey’s Orchestra9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 Supper Music, thirty min-utes of favourites in melodyand song10. 0 Close down

| XYAN) NELSON2 920 ke. 327 m.
7. 0 p.m, To-morrow’s SportsFixtures
"Hopalong Cassidy"7.30 Light Music
8. 0 Alfredo Campoli’s SalonOrchestra
Turkey in the Straw8.4 Cicely Courtneidge andJack Hulbert
Our Greatest Successes8.12 Ethel Smith and the Bando
Carioca
Paran Pan Pin
Cachita
8.15 "They: What They SayAbout Foreigners"
(BBC Programme)

8.45 Ignaz Friedman (plano)Songs Without Words
Mendelssohn8.50 Isobel Baillie (soprano)To a Waterlily Grieg

8.53 New Mayfair Chamber Or-chestra
Evening ‘in the MountainsAt the Cradle Grieg9. 0 Grand Opera ExcerptsBoston Proménade ~ Orchestraconducted by Arthur Fiedler
Eugen Onegin WaltzTchaikovski9. 7 Choir of the Russian OperaIntroduction, Polovtsi Dances,
Chorus of the Young Polo-vtsi Girls (‘Prince Igor’’)

Borodin
9.23 Lina Pegliughi (soprano)
Hymn. to the Sun
: Rimsky-Korsakov

9.27 San Francisco SymphonyOrchestra conducted by PilerreMonteux
Bridal Procession

Rimsky-Korsakov9.31 P. T. Kirpichek and P, S.Bellinik
From Border to Border
Cossack Song Dzerzhinsky

9.38 Marek Weber’s OrchestraAlong the Banks of the Volga
Brochert

9.44 The Troubadours10. 0 Close down

LBs aieORNe
7. OQp.m, After Dinner Music7.15 ‘"Tradesmen’s Entrance"
7.30 Variety
8. 0 BBC Wireless SymphonyOrchestra
8. 8 Giovanni Zenatello (tenor)8.16 Mischa Elman (violin)
8.30 BBC Programme9.2 The Berlin Philharmonic
Orchestra
9.10 Tiana Lemnitz (soprano)
9.26 Sweet and Low Duettists9.32 Variety
10. 0 * Close down

S}Y 720 ke. 416m.
6 Oam. LONDON NEWS
7. 0,8.0 LONDON NEWS
7.88 Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 0 Correspondence School ses--
sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
Brass Band Interlude
9.45 Music While You Work "™

10.10 For My Lady: Queens of
| Seng: Jane Powell, soprano
(U.S.A.) 4

410.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Music for Violinistsist
oreepens

of Sonata No,
GriegScherdo Tarantelle

Wieniawski
Meditation Glazounoy{2.0 Lunch Music

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.46 In Three-Quarter Time:~Famous Plano Waltzes
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Suite No. 3 in D Bach
Sonata No. 9 in A, Op. 47
(‘‘Kreutzer’’) Beethoven

4. 0 The Latest Dance Releases
4.30 Children's Hour
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6 BBC Newsreel
745 "Lyttelton Harbour," atalk by Douglas Cresswell
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The City of Birmingham Orch-
estra
Norwegian Dances, Op. 35

Gr
7.46 GWYNNETH HUGHES(contralto)
At NightLilacs
The Island
Floods of Spring Rachmaninoff

rieg

(A Studio Recital)
7.68 Edmund Kurtz (’eello)
Adagio Grazioli
Oriental Dance Rachmaninoff

8. 6 Marcel Moyse (flute) andOrchestra
Concerto in D Mozart
8.26 CLEMENT Q. WILLIAMS(Australian baritone) and ENID
CONLEY (pianist and accompan-ta Wolf Songs
n an Old Picture
From Her Green BalconyBiterolf
Tramping
Enid Conley :

Toccata in D BachArt SongsWhen I, Think. Upon theMaidens . Head
Dusk ee» AgnewFaery Song BoughtonSilent Noon Williams(A Studio Recital)
8.55 Decca Concert OrchestraHungarian Dance No. 17 in P
Sharp Minor Brahms

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 JOAN OSBORNE (mezzo-
soprano)Villanelle Dell’AcquaSong in Loneliness BesleyMy True Love Hath My Heart

ParryThe Girls of Cadiz Delibes(From the Studio)
9.43 The Johann Strauss Sym-phony Orchestra
Die Fledermaus StraussRichard Tauber (tenor)Black Eyes Trad.The Orchestra
Roses of the South StraussRichard Tauber (tenor)
Marcheta Schertzinger10.2 The Masters in LighterMood11.0 London News and HomeNews from Britain

11.20 CLOSE DOWN

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 a.m., 1.25 p.m., 9.0:
1VYA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ.

While power restrictions re-main in force, broadcasting islimited to 9 hours and 40 minutes
daily, Monday to Frida in-
clusive, as follows: 7.0-8.10 a.m.,
9.0-11.0 a.m., 1.30-4.0 p.m.,
6.30-10.30 p.m. The National and
Commercio! programme itemsshown on these pages in italic
type are those which, ot thetime of going to press, fall out-side the above’ reduced trans-
mission periods. They have beenincluded in the programmesbecause the duration of re-stricted transmissions is uncer-
tain. But listeners will appre-ciate that these items will be
cancelled or transferred unless
the restrictions are lifted.

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programmes will be broadcast to correspondenceschool pupils by 2YA and rebroadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,

3ZR, and 4YZ:
TUESDAY, AUGUST 19

9. 5am. Miss M. A. Browne: Acting Time for Juniors.9.13 Lt.-Col. T. Orde Lees: Admiral Byrd’s Helicopter.9.22 Miss E. M. Hadfield: Parlons Frangais.
FRIDAY, AUGUST 22 2

9. 4am. Miss R. C. Beckway: The Symphony.9.14 A. D. Priestley: Scenes trom Shakespeare: "Julius Caesar,"Act IV, Scene 3.
9.22 W. R. Armstrong: Travel Talk-A Visit to the Bazaar.

VACATIONThird Term Broadcasts begin on Tuesday, September 9, 1947.


